

## Resolution to Amend the Bylaws Regarding the Electoral Commission

The Assembly of the Socialist Rifle Association RESOLVES to amend the Bylaws of the Socialist Rifle Association as follows:

Article Seven, Section Two, Subsection Two

The Commission for Elections shall oversee the election of the Assembly, as well as any referendums put forth. The Commission shall consist of 6 seats. No member of the Commission shall stand for election in an election that they supervise. The commission shall require a quorum of 3 seated members.

A third of the Commission shall be appointed by majority vote of the Assembly, a third by majority vote of the Directors, and a third by majority vote of the Welfare Council. Members of the Commission may serve continuously on the Commission unless they resign their post or are removed by their appointing authority.

The Commission for Elections shall be able to review and audit the results of an election, create conduct policies for candidates or groups participating in an election, and advise the membership as to any of their findings. The Commission for Elections shall not issue advice on the platform of a candidate, but may inform the membership of misconduct by a candidate.

This resolution was passed by the Assembly of the Socialist Rifle Association on April 24th, 2022.

This resolution was certified by the Organizing Committee Committee on May 22nd, 2022

DocuSigned by:  $\mathcal{C}$ 9E09429234834FF...

Jo Cochran, President, Socialist Rifle Association

Date:

DocuSigned by: killashandra killips EF5FD624866F401...

Killashandra Killips, Secretary, Socialist Rifle Association

Date:

DocuSigned by: J. A207F1E7E85F477...

Garron Daniels, Treasurer, Socialist Rifle Association Date: